
                                                                                                                                                                                     

Below is a list of clubs available to Righetti High School students.  Each  
listing features a short description of each clubs purpose or mission, advisor  

contact information and meeting time and place. 
 

    

 
 

 
 

 

 

A Helping Hand 
To primarily focus on helping t he youth by mainly prioritizing youth poverty in countries like Africa, the Phillipines, Isreal, 
Mexico and Lebanon.  Our goals are to provide tutoring, clothing, and school supplies, to participate in youth community 

activities, and donate funds raised to support youth in need. 
Advisor:  Ms. Sportsman 

Email:  jsportman@smjuhsd.org 
Meetings:  Thursdays @ lunch, Room 132 

Animal Lovers Club 

We provide housing, food, and supplies for animals when fostering.  Gain volunteer community service hours at 
 Santa Maria animal shelter.  Provide a connection for students with the animals, releasing stress & having fun! 

Advisor:  Ms. Van Patten 
Email:  svanpatten@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  Wednesdays @ lunch, Room 133 
 

Art Club 
To explore art making and share an appreciation of art. 

Advisor:  Ms. Carlson   
Email:  ecarlson@smjuhsd.org   

Meetings:  Thursdays @ lunch, Room 101   

ASB (Associated Student Body) 
To support and promote the legacy of the “Purple Wave” by spending many hours planning and facilitating spirit weeks, dances, 

rallies and many other events, in order to bring the student body fun activities that show pride for our school and promote the 
success of all students. 

Advisor:  Ms. DeBernardi  
Email:  kdebernardi@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  Monday-Friday @ 2nd period, Room 505 
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ASTRA 
A community service, volunteer club with a focus on children’s literacy and giving back to the community. 

Advisors:  Mr. & Mrs. Van Patten/Ms. Watson  
Email:  savanpatten@smjuhsd.org, svanpatten@smjuhsd.org, dwatson@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  1st & 3rd Thursdays @ lunch, Room 846 or 133 

Astronomy  Club 
To learn the night sky, telescope use, celestial objects and their scientific origin. 

Advisor:  Mr. Yee 
Email:  cyee@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  Mondays @ lunch, Room 221 

AVID 2022 
Fundriaser for AVID Class of 2022 

Advisors:  Ms. Lopez  
Email:  rlopez@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  Last Monday @ 6th period, Room 836 

AVID 2023 
Fundraiser for AVID Class of 2023 

Advisors:  Ms. Karamitsos and Ms. Sportsman 
Email:  kkaramitsos@smjuhsd.org, jsportsman@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  TBD 

AVID 2024 
To fundraise for college trips and other educational supplies and opportunities. 

Advisors:  Ms. Anberg/Mr. Ringer 
Email:  banberg@smjuhsd.org, mringer@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  TBD  
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AVID 2025 
To fundraise to support students’ academic success through college visits, team-building, educational supplies, and other 

educational opportunities. 
Advisors:  Ms. Bernardo/Mr. Craddock  

Email:  cbernardo@smjuhsd.org, jcraddock@smjuhsd.org 
Meetings:  TBD 

Band 
A community service, volunteer club with a focus on children’s literacy and giving back to the community. 

Advisors: Mr. Kim   
Email:  ckim@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  TBD 

Baseball 
Coach:  Mr. Tognazzini 

Email:  ktognazzini@smjuhsd.org  

Boy’s Basketball 
Coach:  Mr. Sauer  

Email:  nsauer@smjuhsd.org 
 

Girl’s Basketball 
Coach:  Ms. Hitch 

Email:  dhitch@smjuhsd.org  
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Beach Clean Up Club 
Clean up local beaches/pick up trash. 
Advisors: Ms. Leasure  

Email:  rleasure@smjuhsd.org 
Meetings:  1st & 3rd Monday @ lunch, Room 822 

Beach Volleyball Club 
To gain more knowledge and play the sport of beach volleyball 

Advisors:  Ms. Powell 
Email:  jpowell@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  2nd Wednesdays @ lunch, Room 605 

Cheerleading 
To provide support and performances for athletic games and student body that is spirit centered at school and community events. 

Advisors:  Ms. Philley-Ostini  
Email:  dphilley@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Monday-Thursday afterschool, 5-7pm. 

Choir 
To help support the Righetti Choir program and to promote singing. 

Advisors:  Mr. Ringer  
Email:  mringer@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  TBD 

Class of 2023 
Raise funds for Class of 2023. 
Advisors:  Mr. Nickason 

Email:  snickason@smjuhsd.org 
Meetings:  Tuesdays @ lunch, Room 505 
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Class of 2024 
Fundraising money for senior year activities. 

Advisors:  Ms. Davis 
Email:  tdavis@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  As needed @ lunch, Room 843 

Clean & Comfort 
To provide hygiene products for the homeless. 

Advisors:  Ms. Sportsman  
Email: jsportsman@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  1st & 3rd Thursdays @ lunch, Room 846 or 133 

CSF (California Scholarship Foundation) 
Recognize academic scholarship 

Advisors:  Ms. Dolan  
Email:  jdolan@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Thursdays @ lunch, monthly 

Dance (K-pop) Club 
Learning and practicing K-pop dances 

Advisors:  Ms. Gallizio  
Email:  sgallizio@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Thursdays @ lunch, Room 607 

Epic Card Club 
To create friendships with others that have a love for playing cards. 

Advisors:  Sr. Ferreira 
Email:  nferreira@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Fridays @ lunch, Room 311 
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FCA (Fellowship Christian Athletes) 
Support student athletes at Righetti High School. 

Advisors:  Mr. Domingues  
Email:  adomingues@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Wednesdays @ lunch, Room 104 

Filipino Lunch Bunch 
To bring awareness of he Filipino culture to students a Righetti High School. 

Advisors:  Ms. Budde/Ms. Calad  
Email:  abudde@smjuhsd.org, acalad@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  3rd Wednesday of the month @ lunch, Room 608 

GLO Jesus Club 
Being a positive influence on campus by promoting a personal relationship with God. Hope purpose, acceptance  

and leadership development. 
Advisors:  Mr. Vice  

Email:  mvice@smjuhsd.org  
Meetings:  Wednesdays @ lunch, listen to bulletin for meeting place 

GSA (Gay Straight Alliance) 
Have a safe space for LGBTQ+ students to socialize and find community 

Advisors:  Mrs. Johnson 
Email:  mjohnson@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Mondays @ lunch, Room 131 

Having Everything Revealed 
To promote woman’s rights and equity, and provide support to the female youth. 

Advisors:  Ms. Dolan  
Email:  savanpatten@smjuhsd.org, svanpatten@smjuhsd.org, dwatson@smjuhsd.org 

Meetings:  1st & 3rd Thursdays @ lunch, Room 846 or 133 
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Iron Lumpia Club 
Appreciation of lumpia, weightlifting and wrestling. 

Advisors:  Mr. Oani  
Email:  joani@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Thursdays @ lunch, Room 104 

Key Club 
Volunteer and community service. 

Advisors:  Mr. Graack 
Email:  jgraack@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Every other Wednesday @ lunch, Room 600 

Korean Club 
To promote the Korean culture and language. 

Advisors:  Ms. Kurth  
Email:  kkurth@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Every other Friday @ lunch, Room 831 

Lacrosse Club 
Introduce a new sport and open opportunities or students. 

Advisors:  Mr. Sanders 
Email:   jsanders@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Every other Wednesday @ lunch, Room 113 

Magical Napping Society Club 
A peaceful place to relax and nap.  School brings students a lot of stress by getting more rest.   

We will be able to focus better and get better grades. 
Advisors:  Ms. Flaa 

Email:   jflaa@smjuhsd.org  
Meetings:  Wednesday @ lunch, Room 303 
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Mock Trial 
Students will compete with other school in a mock trial. 

Advisors:  M. Emerson 
Email:  memerson@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Wednesdays @ lunch, Room 847 

Nosh Club 
Learning new cultures through the taste of food while learning to become future business leaders. 

Advisors:  Ms. Kurth 
Email:  kkurth@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Thursdays @ lunch, Room 831 

Photography Club 
Taking pictures 

Advisors:  Ms. Carney 
Email:  bcarney@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Fridays @ lunch, Room 610 

Rodeo Club 
To allow students to compete in rodeo for District 7 under Righetti 

Advisors:  Mr. Van Patten 
Email:  dvanpatten@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Tuesdays @ lunch, Room 846 

Smash/Nintendo Club 
Providing a social, competitive environment for the enjoyment of video games. 

Advisors:  Mr. Vice 
Email:  avice@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Wednesdays @ lunch, Room 123 
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Girls Soccer 
 Coach:  Mr. DeAlba and Mr. Consorti 

Email:  cdealba@hotmail.com 
 

Softball 
Coach:  Mr. Tomooka 

Email:  btomooka@righetti.us 

Special Warriors Club 
To promote unification and acceptance with all students on the high school campus.  This will be supported by daily interactions 
and unifying activities, such as sports, community outings, and participating in service organizations.  The general fundraiser for 
the club is to run a snack cart three times each school day.  Many interactions take place while the students make sales.  The 

monies raised from the snack cart fund field trips, and community activities. 
Advisors:  Ms. Pace, Mr. Oliveira & Ms. Ramirez 

Email:  lpace@smjuhsd.org  
Meetings:  Every Wednesday @ lunch 

Sports Medicine Club 
To support athletics and fundraise. 

Advisors:  Mr. Terrones 
Email:  dterrones@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Mondays @ lunch, Room 815 

Stem Club 
To promote analytical thinking and to strengthen the mathematical capabilities of the next generation of problem solvers here at 

Righetti.  Through this club, students gain the opportunity to improve their creative and critical thinking skills through 
competitive mathematics.  In addition, the club provides an opportunity for members to participate in the MAA American 

Mathematics competition 10 and 12. 
Advisors:  Ms. Anberg 

Email:  banberg@smjuhsd.org  
Meetings:  Mondays @ lunch, Room 854 
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Girls Swim 
Coach:  Mr. Donohue/Ms. Coats (laiason) 

Email:  gcoats@smjuhsd.org  

Girls Tennis 
Coach:  Ms. Baldwin 

Email:  abaldwin@smjuhsd.org  

The National Honor Society of Righetti 
To promote scholarship, achievement, and leadership within Righetti and beyond, and to recognize students that  

have exceeded academic expectations. 
Advisors:  Ms. Dolan 

Email:  jdolan@smjuhsd.org  
Meetings:  Wednesdays @ lunch, Room 827 

Today We Shape the Future Club 
Collecting and sending school supplies to Africa. 

Advisors:  Ms. Dolan 
Email:  jdolan@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:   

Track and Field 
Coach:  Ms. Cota 

Email:  mcota@smjuhsd.org  

Boys Volleyball 
Coach:  TBD 
Email:  TBD 
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Girls Volleyball 
Coach:  Ms. Kunce 

Email:  kkunce@smbsd.net 

Warrior Goats Club 
To raise and show goats with special needs students for fair. 

Advisors:  Mr. Van Patten 
Email:  dvanpatten@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Thursdays @ lunch, Room 831 

The Warrior Writer’s Club 
To promote creative writing. 
Advisors:  Ms. Kurth 

Email:  kkurth@smjuhsd.org  
Meetings:  Every other Wednesday @ lunch, Room 831 

Boys Waterpolo 
Coach:  Mr. Knight 

                               Email:  colter444@gmail.com@gmail.com 

Girls Waterpolo 
Coach:  Mr. Yee 

Email:  c_yee03@yahoo.com 

Wrestling 
Advisors:  Mr. Bronson 

Email:  jbronson@smjuhsd.org  

mailto:dvanpatten@smjuhsd.org
mailto:kkurth@smjuhsd.org
mailto:colter444@gmail.com
mailto:c_yee03@yahoo.com
mailto:jbronson@smjuhsd.org


 

Yoga Club 
Promote mental and physical health to the students and staff at Righetti. 

Advisors:  Ms. Flaa 
Email:  jflaa@smjuhsd.org  

Meetings:  Tuesdays @ lunch, Room 303 
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